4 N.I.N.E. Place

Academy Neighborhood Association
Achievement Center

Advance North East Foundation

AJO Forever Foundation

Albion Area Fair

Albion Area Public Library

All God's Children Ministries, Inc.
Almost Heaven 57

Alzheimer's Association

American Cancer Society

American Heart Association

American Red Cross of Northwestern PA
Americans for the Competitive Enterprise System (ACES)
ANNA Shelter

Asbury Woods Partnership, Inc.
Attorneys & Kids Together (AKT)

Autism Society Northwestern Pennsylvania
Barber National Institute

Bayfront East Side Taskforce

Bayfront Maritime Center

Bayfront NATO, Inc./Martin Luther King, Jr. Memorial Center

Because You Care, Inc.

Benedictine Sisters of Erie

Bethany Christian Services

Bethany Outreach Center

Bethesda Trinity Center

Bhutanese Community Association of Erie

Big Green Screen Association

Bike Erie

Blended Spirits Ranch

Blessed Sacrament Campus - Erie Catholic School System
Blessed Sacrament Church

Booker T. Washington Center

Boro Women & Family Services

Boy Scouts of America, French Creek Council
Boys & Girls Club of Erie

Brevillier Vlllage

Butterflies for Kids - | Am A Planet Kid Program
Camp Judson

Camp Notre Dame

Cathedral of St. Paul

Cathedral Preparatory School

Catholic Charities Counseling & Adoption Svcs
Children's Advocacy Center of Erie County, Inc.
Children's Miracle Network at Saint Vincent Hospital
Chosen

Christian Institute of Human Relations

Church of the Cross

Climate Changers

Community Access Television (CATV)
Community Blood Bank of NWPA & WNY
Community Capital Development Corporation
Community Connections At Findley Lake
Community Country Day School

Community Health Net

Community Nursing Services of North East
Community of Caring

Community Outreach Group, Inc.

Community Resources for Independence
Community Shelter Services

Community United Church

1,149.29
261.20
15,853.30
1,891.15
4,265.01
705.24
2,967.39
17,302.03
3,576.82
8,977.18
4,667.26
2,794.91
8,382.83
2,481.46
43,731.50
17,847.36
3,369.59
5,033.83
16,543.31
6,598.18
6,548.85
2,474.91
28,067.28
7,298.07
423.16
5,633.91
1,415.72
893.31
182.84
1,765.74
3,395.65
867.19
1,849.32
1,102.29
2,263.07
74,913.17
7,099.03
8,665.53
2,377.00
37,481.66
17,514.02
35,112.10
21,783.30
4,120.56
16,062.44
1,097.05
24,804.63
261.21
9,670.05
1,004.07
2,188.89
1,269.44
104.48
417.93
3,829.32
757.49
1,807.52
3,139.73
809.74
574.64
12,310.26
1,684.25



Compass Reading Center, Inc.

Corry Area Arts Council, Inc

Corry Area Historical Society, Inc.

Corry Community Foundation

Corry Higher Education Council

Corry Industrial Benefit Association (CIBA)
Corry Memorial Hospital, affiliate of LECOM Health
Corry PTO

Corry Public Library

Corry Rotary Club

Covenant Preschool

Crawford Health Improvement Coalition
Crime Victim Center of Erie County

Cystic Fibrosis Association of Erie County
Dafmark Dance Theater

Divine Mercy Encounter

Doorkeepers Christian Outreach
Dorchester Drive Baptist Church
Downtown North East, Inc.

Dr. George D'Angelo Elementary Strings Scholarship Program formerly Greater Erie Youth Symphony Orchestra

Dramashop

Eagles Nest Leadership Corporation
Early Connections, Inc.

Edinboro Area Historical Society
Edinboro Art and Music Festival
Edinboro University

Edinboro University Foundation

EHCA (Erie Homes for Children and Adults, Inc.)
Embracing Our Veterans

EmergyCare

Emma's Footprints

Emmaus Ministries

Environment Erie

Erie Animal Network

Erie Area Rabbit Society & Rescue (EARS)
Erie Art Museum

Erie Arts & Culture (Arts Council of Erie)
Erie Cemetery Association

Erie Chamber Orchestra

Erie City Mission

Erie Civic Ballet DBA Lake Erie Ballet

Erie Community Foundation

Erie Congolese Association

Erie Contemporary Ballet Theatre

Erie County Council for the Deaf and Hard of Hearing Inc
Erie County Historical Society

Erie County Vietnam Veteran's Memorial
Erie County Vocational-Technical School Foundation
Erie DAWN

Erie Day School

Erie Diocesan Cursillo Movement

Erie Drum Corps Association

Erie Family Center

Erie Holocaust Education Fund

Erie Hunt and Saddle Club

Erie Independence House

Erie Junior Philharmonic

Erie Philharmonic

Erie Philharmonic Chorus

Erie Playhouse

Erie Police Athletic League

Erie Regional Chamber and Growth Partnership

3,552.45
969.45
2,329.97
3,175.65
11,441.06
156.73
966.47
2,692.51
2,011.29
182.84
266.43
104.48
27,308.53
2,131.47
4,477.06
1,227.66
3,033.05
3,552.46
783.61
287.33
3,483.47
1,577.68
1,449.35
1,175.40
1,285.13
3,818.80
1,750.10
17,994.28
1,023.94
1,023.92
17,281.58
51,478.13
3,202.42
7,078.67
14,135.93
39,459.35
8,889.50
339.56
2,329.93
94,677.72
235.09
15,506.39
261.21
1,760.52
511.95
18,899.73
992.59
2,306.13
10,910.73
88,126.11
8,384.79
2,309.07
548.53
4,062.28
3,662.14
208.96
3,719.64
87,071.55
4,450.92
95,533.94
788.83
182.84



Erie Regional Library Foundation

Erie Score

Erie Steelheads Baseball, Inc.

Erie Times Needy Fund of the Times Publishing Company
Erie Times-News Newspaper in Education
Erie Together

Erie Women's Fund

Erie Yacht Club Foundation

Erie Yesterday

Erie Young Adults

Erie Zoo

Erie's Future Fund - Administered by Early Connections
EUMA (Erie United Methodist Alliance)
expERIEnce Children's Museum

Fairview Area Historical Society

Fairview Presbyterian Church

Fairview School Foundation

Family Services of NW PA

Film Society of Northwestern Pennsylvania
Findley Lake Community Foundation
Firefighters Historical Museum, Inc.

First Baptist Church of North East

First Presbyterian Church of North East
First Presbyterian Church of the Covenant
Flagship Niagara League

Forgiven Ministries, Inc.

Fort LeBoeuf Foundation

Fort LeBoeuf Historical Society

Foundation for Free Enterprise Education/Pennsylvania Free Enterprise Week

Foundation for Sustainable Forests
Freedom House EMS

French Creek Valley Conservancy
Friends of Erie County Library

Gannon University

Gaudenzia Erie, Inc.

Gem City Bands

General McLane Foundation

Georgiana Foundation

Girard School District Foundation

Girl Scouts Western Pennsylvania
Goodell Gardens & Homestead
Goodwill Industries: Serving Northwest Pennsylvania
Grady's Decision

Greater Erie Alliance for Equality
Greater Erie Area Habitat for Humanity
Greater Erie Community Action Committee (GECAC)
Hamot Health Foundation

Harbor Creek School District Foundation
Harborcreek Historical Society
Harborcreek Youth Services

Headwaters Park

Hermitage House Youth Services

Holy Rosary Church

Home House of Erie, Inc.

Hooked on Books for Kids

HOPE for Erie Animal Wellness

Hope Ministry Center

Hospice of Metropolitan Erie, Inc.

Housing and Neighborhood Development Service (HANDS)

Humane Society of Northwestern Pennsylvania
Hunt of a Lifetime
HVA Senior Living Alliance

19,758.74
78.36
679.12
78.36
548.54
2,559.83
44,794.47
8,871.75
182.84
365.68
32,370.12
365.68
47,643.29
10,541.10
365.68
30,614.03
4,108.78
4,213.69
2,298.61
3,865.91
2,246.40
9,615.71
1,723.98
13,947.16
32,483.37
914.22
9,755.93
1,008.24
361,150.20
16,229.84
365.69
7,235.45
8,426.55
14,418.78
2,079.20
2,222.08
1,489.92
6,843.71
983.17
2,271.45
3,238.95
182.84
9,173.58
2,288.17
13,187.88
2,988.21
35,530.85
2,813.75
1,373.93
7,445.97
104.48
5,825.97
4,336.03
7,794.55
4,409.11
3,709.15
548.53
1,807.55
5,772.69
23,477.36
1,541.12
52.24



Imagination Library - United Way of Erie County
Impact Corry

Innovation Collaborative

Inter-Church Ministries of Erie County
International Institute of Erie

Iroquois School District Foundation

Ivies on the Lake Foundation

JC Martin Fund

John F. Kennedy Center, Inc.

Junior Achievement of Western PA

Junior League of Erie, Inc.

Kaleidascope, Inc.

Kearsarge Fire Department

Kiwanis Club of Erie Foundation

Kuhl Hose Company

Lake Effect Leaders AmeriCorps VISTA project
Lake Erie Arboretum at Frontier

Lake Erie College of Osteopathic Medicine
Lake Erie Fanfare, Inc.

Lake Erie Region Conservancy

Lake Shore Railway Historical Society Museum
Lakeshore Community Services

Lakewood United Methodist Church

L'Arche Erie

LeBoeuf Little League

LifeCare Pregnancy & Family Resource Center
LifeWorks Erie

Linked By Pink

Living In Fulfilled Excellence (LIFE)

Love INC of Union City, Spartansburg, & Corry
Love INC of West Erie County

Lucy's First Step

Luther Memorial Church and Luther Memorial Academy
Make-A-Wish Greater PA and WV

Maleno Family to Family Fund

March of Dimes

Maria House Project

McCord Memorial Library

McLane Church

Mead Park Association

Meals On Wheels Erie

MECA, Inc.

Mercy Center for Women

Mercy Center of the Arts

Mercy Hilltop Center, Inc.

Mercyhurst Preparatory School

Mercyhurst University

Millcreek Counseling and Mental Health Advocacy Partnership Corp.

Millcreek Education Foundation

Millcreek Youth Athletic Association

Mission Empower

Montessori In The Woods

Mothers Against Teen Violence

Multicultural Community Resource Center
Multi-Cultural Health Evaluation Delivery Systems, Inc.
Mystic Mountain Training Center

National Alliance on Mental lliness (NAMI) of Erie County
National MS Society

Neighborhood Art House

Neighborhood Resource Organization

New Blossoms New Life Foundation

New Hope Presbyterian Church

36,912.54
653.02
136,589.06
2,753.09
1,713.49
4,534.58
1,086.61
522.41
1,149.30
3,672.56
3,460.70
4,471.92
2,672.10
548.52
1,765.76
52.24
6,274.19
70,693.17
1,097.07
1,515.00
3,936.06
3,604.70
3,656.92
15,536.92
579.88
1,451.65
992.57
6,622.21
391.80
814.96
2,390.58
2,486.73
23,715.83
6,258.58
3,186.75
1,410.52
53,839.35
3,834.47
12,371.84
417.92
4,628.60
1,070.97
17,242.09
820.18
6,476.97
73,110.53
4,347.74
1,044.85
4,743.52
1,415.74
731.37
2,307.35
1,488.85
5,751.76
365.68
4,732.02
5,480.08
5,396.61
22,824.97
130.60
11,284.26
2,549.40



North East Arts Council

North East Community Food Pantry

North East Community Foundation

North East Education Foundation

North East Historical Society

North East In Bloom

North East Little League

Northwest PA K-9 Search and Rescue Team
Northwest Pennsylvania Artists Association
Northwest Pennsylvania Collegiate Academy
Northwestern Community Educational Foundation, Inc.
Northwestern Community Youth Center
Northwestern Extended Emergency Dwelling
Nurturing Hearts, Inc

NWPA Pride Alliance

NWPA Project Linus

Orphan Angels Cat Sanctuary and Adoption Center
Our Lady of Mount Carmel Church

Our Lady of Peace Campus - Erie Catholic School System
Our Lady of Peace Church

Our Lady of the Lake Church

PA Chapter of Children's Advocacy Centers & Multidisciplinary Teams
Parade Street Community Center

Park United Methodist Church

Parkinson Partners of NW PA, Inc.

Partnership for a Healthy Community
Partnership for Erie's Public Schools

Penn State Behrend

People for Life Education Fund

Performing Artists Collective Alliance (PACA)
Perseus House

Pine Grove Cemetery Association

Pleasant Ridge Manor Friends Forever
Presbyterian Homes

Preservation Erie

Presque Isle Audubon Society

Presque lIsle Lighthouse

Presque Isle Partnership

Regional Cancer Center Foundation

Regional Science Consortium

Royal Family KIDS Camp of Erie County

Safe Harbor Behavioral Health of UPMC Hamot
Safe Journey

SafeNet

Saint George Catholic School

Saint George Parish

Saint James Campus - Erie Catholic School System
Saint Jude Campus - Erie Catholic School System
Saint Jude the Apostle Church

Saint Luke Campus-Erie Catholic School System
Saint Mary's Home of Erie

Saint Vincent Foundation

Sarah A. Reed Children's Center

Sarah Reed Senior Living

Second Harvest Food Bank of Northwest Pennsylvania
ServErie

Shares of God's Love/HC Shouse Ministries, Inc.
Shriners Hospitals for Children - Erie

Sisters of Mercy, House of Mercy

Sisters of St. Joseph Neighborhood Network
Sisters of St. Joseph of Northwestern PA
SNOOPS Neighborhood Watch

2,711.37
1,164.95
4,910.73
287.32
1,149.31
841.08
522.41
2,246.39
391.80
1,175.41
1,781.42
1,619.50
660.52
287.32
574.64
1,050.03
23,778.95
4,017.37
4,602.51
7,768.29
8,917.60
1,097.07
11,132.86
89,125.52
8,363.93
391.80
21,112.11
3,765.32
3,992.70
9,333.86
2,246.40
339.57
2,049.95
3,108.38
888.10
992.59
8,045.18
12,668.56
4,135.41
809.74
4,834.13
2,031.52
1,979.94
24,632.34
7,737.00
4,910.72
2,476.24
940.33
5,124.90
17,476.91
13,739.55
637.35
4,907.73
9,837.14
70,071.48
59,483.10
428.37
311,808.95
4,795.08
58,035.75
8,187.66
496.28



Springhill

St. John the Baptist Church

St. Mark's Episcopal Church

St. Martin Center, Inc.

St. Matthew's Lutheran Church

St. Patrick Church

St. Patrick's Haven, Inc.

St. Paul's Evangelical Lutheran Church

St. Paul's Neighborhood Free Clinic

St. Paul's United Church of Christ

St. Peter Cathedral

St. Stephen's Episcopal Church

St. Thomas the Apostle Church - Corry
Stairways Behavioral Health
StringsforaCUREA® Foundation

Student Parenting Program Erie School District
Sunshine Group of Erie

Supportive Living Services, Inc.

Susan Hirt Hagen Center for Community Outreach, Research, and Evaluation (CORE)
Tamarack Wildlife Rehabilitation and Education Center
The Arc of Erie County

The Bair Foundation of Pennsylvania

The Erie Vegan and Vegetarian Society

The Nonprofit Partnership

The Oasis Project

The Reason For Our Hope Foundation

The Salvation Army Worship and Service Center Erie PA
The Sight Center of Northwest Pennsylvania
The Unitarian Universalist Congregation of Erie
The Upper Room of Erie, Inc.

The Woman's Club of Erie, Inc.

Therapeutic Riding of Erie County

Therapy Dogs United

Tom Ridge Environmental Center Foundation
Union City Area School District Foundation
Union City Community Foundation

Union City Family Support Center

Union City Historical Society and Museum
Union City Little League

Union City Public Library

Union City Senior Center Cooperative, Inc.
Union City Volunteer Fire Company

United Way of Erie County

Urban Erie Community Development Corporation
Veterans Miracle Center Erie

Villa Maria Academy

Visiting Nurse Association of Erie County (VNA)
Voices For Independence

Warming Center at MHA - Mental Health Association of Northwestern Pa.
Wayside Presbyterian Church

WCTL-FM / Inspiration Time, Inc.

Wellfit Incorporated

Wesley United Methodist Church

West County Paramedic Association

Winds of Change

WLD Ranch

Wolves Club of Erie

Women's Care Center of Erie County

WQLN Public Media

YMCA of Corry

YMCA of Greater Erie

Young Artists Debut Orchestra (YADO)

- =+

o
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14,467.31
4,594.66
44,415.38
17,263.92
2,209.84
74,588.47
9,690.97
2,753.13
9,326.20
14,575.59
14,763.61
30,363.27
1,812.79
21,189.86
4,762.39
313.44
1,546.32
658.23
438.82
12,579.79
2,094.88
19,434.16
182.84
757.50
1,436.65
2,789.67
19,774.46
8,970.87
13,494.19
11,638.65
10,012.58
27,524.84
7,136.22
5,616.02
705.24
1,384.39
1,253.76
1,123.16
4,963.00
3,730.01
3,698.70
5,208.42
28,903.84
992.59
6,303.89
18,164.58
2,057.64
2,309.08
3,207.61
90,075.05
35,404.90
2,439.69
23,466.83
208.96
120.16
14,854.45
731.37
69,641.42
38,149.03
21,247.76
27,801.26
6,948.19



Young People's Chorus of Erie 57,128.82
Youth Leadership Institute of Erie 966.45
Grand Total 4,427,877.41



