	1 1 40 20
4 N.I.N.E. Place	1,149.29 261.20
Academy Neighborhood Association Achievement Center	15,853.30
Advance North East Foundation	1,891.15
AJO Forever Foundation	4,265.01
Albion Area Fair	705.24
Albion Area Public Library	2,967.39
All God's Children Ministries, Inc.	17,302.03
Almost Heaven 57	3,576.82
Alzheimer's Association	8,977.18
American Cancer Society	4,667.26
American Heart Association	2,794.91
American Red Cross of Northwestern PA	8,382.83
Americans for the Competitive Enterprise System (ACES)	2,481.46
ANNA Shelter	43,731.50
Asbury Woods Partnership, Inc.	17,847.36
Attorneys & Kids Together (AKT)	3,369.59
Autism Society Northwestern Pennsylvania	5,033.83
Barber National Institute	16,543.31
Bayfront East Side Taskforce	6,598.18
Bayfront Maritime Center	6,548.85
Bayfront NATO, Inc./Martin Luther King, Jr. Memorial Center	2,474.91
Because You Care, Inc. Benedictine Sisters of Erie	28,067.28
Bethany Christian Services	7,298.07 423.16
Bethany Outreach Center	5,633.91
Bethesda Trinity Center	1,415.72
Bhutanese Community Association of Erie	893.31
Big Green Association	182.84
Bike Erie	1,765.74
Blended Spirits Ranch	3,395.65
Blessed Sacrament Campus - Erie Catholic School System	867.19
Blessed Sacrament Church	1,849.32
Booker T. Washington Center	1,102.29
Boro Women & Family Services	2,263.07
Boy Scouts of America, French Creek Council	74,913.17
Boys & Girls Club of Erie	7,099.03
Brevillier VIIlage	8,665.53
Butterflies for Kids - I Am A Planet Kid Program	2,377.00
Camp Judson	37,481.66
Camp Notre Dame	17,514.02
Cathedral of St. Paul	35,112.10
Cathedral Preparatory School	21,783.30
Catholic Charities Counseling & Adoption Svcs	4,120.56
Children's Advocacy Center of Erie County, Inc.	16,062.44
Children's Miracle Network at Saint Vincent Hospital Chosen	1,097.05 24,804.63
Christian Institute of Human Relations	24,804.03
Church of the Cross	9,670.05
Climate Changers	1,004.07
Community Access Television (CATV)	2,188.89
Community Blood Bank of NWPA & WNY	1,269.44
Community Capital Development Corporation	104.48
Community Connections At Findley Lake	417.93
Community Country Day School	3,829.32
Community Health Net	757.49
Community Nursing Services of North East	1,807.52
Community of Caring	3,139.73
Community Outreach Group, Inc.	809.74
Community Resources for Independence	574.64
Community Shelter Services	12,310.26
Community United Church	1,684.25

Compass Reading Center, Inc.	3,552.45
Corry Area Arts Council, Inc	969.45
Corry Area Historical Society, Inc.	2,329.97
Corry Community Foundation	3,175.65
Corry Higher Education Council	11,441.06
Corry Industrial Benefit Association (CIBA)	156.73
Corry Memorial Hospital, affiliate of LECOM Health	966.47
Corry PTO	2,692.51
Corry Public Library	2,011.29
Corry Rotary Club	182.84
Covenant Preschool	266.43
Crawford Health Improvement Coalition	104.48
Crime Victim Center of Erie County	27,308.53
Cystic Fibrosis Association of Erie County	2,131.47
Dafmark Dance Theater	4,477.06
Divine Mercy Encounter	1,227.66
Doorkeepers Christian Outreach	3,033.05
Dorchester Drive Baptist Church	3,552.46
Downtown North East, Inc.	783.61
Dr. George D'Angelo Elementary Strings Scholarship Program formerly Greater Erie Youth Symphony Orchestra	287.33
Dramashop	3,483.47
Eagles Nest Leadership Corporation	1,577.68
Early Connections, Inc.	1,449.35
Edinboro Area Historical Society	1,175.40
Edinboro Art and Music Festival	1,285.13
Edinboro University	3,818.80
Edinboro University Foundation	1,750.10
EHCA (Erie Homes for Children and Adults, Inc.)	17,994.28
Embracing Our Veterans	1,023.94
EmergyCare	1,023.92
Emma's Footprints	17,281.58
Emmaus Ministries	51,478.13
Environment Erie	3,202.42
Erie Animal Network	7,078.67
Erie Area Rabbit Society & Rescue (EARS)	14,135.93
Erie Art Museum	39,459.35
Erie Arts & Culture (Arts Council of Erie)	8,889.50
Erie Cemetery Association	339.56
Erie Chamber Orchestra	2,329.93
Erie City Mission	94,677.72
Erie Civic Ballet DBA Lake Erie Ballet	235.09
Erie Community Foundation	15,506.39
Erie Congolese Association	261.21
Erie Contemporary Ballet Theatre	1,760.52
Erie County Council for the Deaf and Hard of Hearing Inc	511.95
Erie County Historical Society	18,899.73
Erie County Vietnam Veteran's Memorial	992.59
Erie County Vocational-Technical School Foundation	2,306.13
Erie DAWN	10,910.73
Erie Day School	88,126.11
Erie Diocesan Cursillo Movement	8,384.79
Erie Drum Corps Association	2,309.07
Erie Family Center	548.53
Erie Holocaust Education Fund	4,062.28
Erie Hunt and Saddle Club	3,662.14
Erie Independence House	208.96
Erie Junior Philharmonic	3,719.64
Erie Philharmonic	87,071.55
Erie Philharmonic Chorus	4,450.92
Erie Playhouse	95,533.94
Erie Police Athletic League	788.83
Erie Regional Chamber and Growth Partnership	182.84

	40 750 74
Erie Regional Library Foundation	19,758.74
Erie Score	78.36 679.12
Erie Steelheads Baseball, Inc. Erie Times Needy Fund of the Times Publishing Company	78.36
Erie Times-News Newspaper in Education	548.54
Erie Together	2,559.83
Erie Women's Fund	44,794.47
Erie Yacht Club Foundation	8,871.75
Erie Yesterday	182.84
Erie Young Adults	365.68
Erie Zoo	32,370.12
Erie's Future Fund - Administered by Early Connections	365.68
EUMA (Erie United Methodist Alliance)	47,643.29
expERIEnce Children's Museum	10,541.10
Fairview Area Historical Society	365.68
Fairview Presbyterian Church	30,614.03
Fairview School Foundation	4,108.78
Family Services of NW PA	4,213.69
Film Society of Northwestern Pennsylvania	2,298.61
Findley Lake Community Foundation	3,865.91
Firefighters Historical Museum, Inc.	2,246.40
First Baptist Church of North East	9,615.71
First Presbyterian Church of North East	1,723.98
First Presbyterian Church of the Covenant	13,947.16
Flagship Niagara League	32,483.37
Forgiven Ministries, Inc.	914.22
Fort LeBoeuf Foundation	9,755.93
Fort LeBoeuf Historical Society	1,008.24
Foundation for Free Enterprise Education/Pennsylvania Free Enterprise Week	361,150.20
Foundation for Sustainable Forests	16,229.84
Freedom House EMS	365.69
French Creek Valley Conservancy	7,235.45 8,426.55
Friends of Erie County Library Gannon University	14,418.78
Gaudenzia Erie, Inc.	2,079.20
Gem City Bands	2,222.08
General McLane Foundation	1,489.92
Georgiana Foundation	6,843.71
Girard School District Foundation	983.17
Girl Scouts Western Pennsylvania	2,271.45
Goodell Gardens & Homestead	3,238.95
Goodwill Industries: Serving Northwest Pennsylvania	182.84
Grady's Decision	9,173.58
Greater Erie Alliance for Equality	2,288.17
Greater Erie Area Habitat for Humanity	13,187.88
Greater Erie Community Action Committee (GECAC)	2,988.21
Hamot Health Foundation	35,530.85
Harbor Creek School District Foundation	2,813.75
Harborcreek Historical Society	1,373.93
Harborcreek Youth Services	7,445.97
Headwaters Park	104.48
Hermitage House Youth Services	5,825.97
Holy Rosary Church	4,336.03
Home House of Erie, Inc.	7,794.55
Hooked on Books for Kids	4,409.11
HOPE for Erie Animal Wellness	3,709.15
Hope Ministry Center	548.53 1 807 55
Hospice of Metropolitan Erie, Inc.	1,807.55
Housing and Neighborhood Development Service (HANDS) Humane Society of Northwestern Pennsylvania	5,772.69 23,477.36
Hunt of a Lifetime	1,541.12
HVA Senior Living Alliance	52.24
	52.24

Imagination Library - United Way of Erie County	36,912.54
Impact Corry	653.02
Innovation Collaborative	136,589.06
Inter-Church Ministries of Erie County	2,753.09
International Institute of Erie	1,713.49
Iroquois School District Foundation	4,534.58
Ivies on the Lake Foundation	1,086.61
JC Martin Fund	522.41
John F. Kennedy Center, Inc.	1,149.30
Junior Achievement of Western PA	3,672.56
Junior League of Erie, Inc.	3,460.70
Kaleidascope, Inc.	4,471.92
Kearsarge Fire Department	2,672.10
Kiwanis Club of Erie Foundation	548.52
Kuhl Hose Company	1,765.76
Lake Effect Leaders AmeriCorps VISTA project	52.24
Lake Erie Arboretum at Frontier	6,274.19
Lake Erie College of Osteopathic Medicine	70,693.17
Lake Erie Fanfare, Inc.	1,097.07
Lake Erie Region Conservancy	1,515.00
Lake Shore Railway Historical Society Museum	3,936.06
Lakeshore Community Services	3,604.70
Lakewood United Methodist Church	3,656.92
L'Arche Erie	15,536.92
LeBoeuf Little League	579.88
LifeCare Pregnancy & Family Resource Center	1,451.65
LifeWorks Erie	992.57
Linked By Pink	6,622.21
Living In Fulfilled Excellence (LIFE)	391.80
Love INC of Union City, Spartansburg, & Corry	814.96
Love INC of West Erie County	2,390.58
Lucy's First Step	2,486.73
Luther Memorial Church and Luther Memorial Academy	23,715.83
Make-A-Wish Greater PA and WV	6,258.58
Maleno Family to Family Fund	3,186.75
March of Dimes	1,410.52
Maria House Project	53,839.35
McCord Memorial Library	3,834.47
McLane Church	12,371.84
Mead Park Association	417.92
Meals On Wheels Erie	4,628.60
MECA, Inc.	1,070.97
Mercy Center for Women	17,242.09
Mercy Center of the Arts	820.18
Mercy Hilltop Center, Inc.	6,476.97
Mercyhurst Preparatory School	73,110.53
Mercyhurst University	4,347.74
Millcreek Counseling and Mental Health Advocacy Partnership Corp.	1,044.85
Millcreek Education Foundation	4,743.52
Millcreek Youth Athletic Association	1,415.74
Mission Empower	731.37
Montessori In The Woods	2,307.35
Mothers Against Teen Violence	1,488.85
Multicultural Community Resource Center	5,751.76
Multi-Cultural Health Evaluation Delivery Systems, Inc.	365.68
Mystic Mountain Training Center	4,732.02
National Alliance on Mental Illness (NAMI) of Erie County	5,480.08
National MS Society	5,396.61
Neighborhood Art House	22,824.97
Neighborhood Resource Organization	130.60
New Blossoms New Life Foundation	11,284.26
New Hope Presbyterian Church	2,549.40
	2,5 15.10

North Frick Anto Coursell	2 744 27
North East Arts Council	2,711.37
North East Community Food Pantry	1,164.95
North East Community Foundation	4,910.73
North East Education Foundation	287.32
North East Historical Society	1,149.31 841.08
North East In Bloom	522.41
North East Little League Northwest PA K-9 Search and Rescue Team	2,246.39
Northwest Pennsylvania Artists Association	2,240.39
Northwest Pennsylvania Artists Association Northwest Pennsylvania Collegiate Academy	1,175.41
Northwestern Community Educational Foundation, Inc.	1,781.42
Northwestern Community Youth Center	1,619.50
Northwestern Extended Emergency Dwelling	660.52
Nurturing Hearts, Inc	287.32
NWPA Pride Alliance	574.64
NWPA Project Linus	1,050.03
Orphan Angels Cat Sanctuary and Adoption Center	23,778.95
Our Lady of Mount Carmel Church	4,017.37
Our Lady of Peace Campus - Erie Catholic School System	4,602.51
Our Lady of Peace Church	7,768.29
Our Lady of the Lake Church	8,917.60
PA Chapter of Children's Advocacy Centers & Multidisciplinary Teams	1,097.07
Parade Street Community Center	11,132.86
Park United Methodist Church	89,125.52
Parkinson Partners of NW PA, Inc.	8,363.93
Partnership for a Healthy Community	391.80
Partnership for Erie's Public Schools	21,112.11
Penn State Behrend	3,765.32
People for Life Education Fund	3,992.70
Performing Artists Collective Alliance (PACA)	9,333.86
Perseus House	2,246.40
Pine Grove Cemetery Association	339.57
Pleasant Ridge Manor Friends Forever	2,049.95
Presbyterian Homes	3,108.38
Preservation Erie	888.10
Presque Isle Audubon Society	992.59
Presque Isle Lighthouse	8,045.18
Presque Isle Partnership	12,668.56
Regional Cancer Center Foundation	4,135.41
Regional Science Consortium	809.74
Royal Family KIDS Camp of Erie County	4,834.13
Safe Harbor Behavioral Health of UPMC Hamot	2,031.52
Safe Journey	1,979.94
SafeNet	24,632.34
Saint George Catholic School	7,737.00
Saint George Parish	4,910.72
Saint James Campus - Erie Catholic School System	2,476.24
Saint Jude Campus - Erie Catholic School System	940.33
Saint Jude the Apostle Church	5,124.90
Saint Luke Campus-Erie Catholic School System	17,476.91
Saint Mary's Home of Erie	13,739.55
Saint Vincent Foundation	637.35
Sarah A. Reed Children's Center	4,907.73
Sarah Reed Senior Living	9,837.14
Second Harvest Food Bank of Northwest Pennsylvania	70,071.48
ServErie	59,483.10
Shares of God's Love/HC Shouse Ministries, Inc.	428.37
Shriners Hospitals for Children - Erie	311,808.95
Sisters of Mercy, House of Mercy	4,795.08
Sisters of St. Joseph Neighborhood Network	58,035.75
Sisters of St. Joseph of Northwestern PA	8,187.66
SNOOPS Neighborhood Watch	496.28

Springhill	14,467.31
St. John the Baptist Church	4,594.66
St. Mark's Episcopal Church	44,415.38
St. Martin Center, Inc.	17,263.92
St. Matthew's Lutheran Church St. Patrick Church	2,209.84 74,588.47
St. Patrick Children	9,690.97
St. Paul's Evangelical Lutheran Church	2,753.13
St. Paul's Neighborhood Free Clinic	9,326.20
St. Paul's United Church of Christ	14,575.59
St. Peter Cathedral	14,763.61
St. Stephen's Episcopal Church	30,363.27
St. Thomas the Apostle Church - Corry	1,812.79
Stairways Behavioral Health	21,189.86
StringsforaCURE® Foundation	4,762.39
Student Parenting Program Erie School District	313.44
Sunshine Group of Erie	1,546.32
Supportive Living Services, Inc.	658.23
Susan Hirt Hagen Center for Community Outreach, Research, and Evaluation (CORE)	438.82
Tamarack Wildlife Rehabilitation and Education Center	12,579.79
The Arc of Erie County	2,094.88
The Bair Foundation of Pennsylvania The Erie Vegan and Vegetarian Society	19,434.16 182.84
The Nonprofit Partnership	757.50
The Oasis Project	1,436.65
The Reason For Our Hope Foundation	2,789.67
The Salvation Army Worship and Service Center Erie PA	19,774.46
The Sight Center of Northwest Pennsylvania	8,970.87
The Unitarian Universalist Congregation of Erie	13,494.19
The Upper Room of Erie, Inc.	11,638.65
The Woman's Club of Erie, Inc.	10,012.58
Therapeutic Riding of Erie County	27,524.84
Therapy Dogs United	7,136.22
Tom Ridge Environmental Center Foundation	5,616.02
Union City Area School District Foundation	705.24
Union City Community Foundation	1,384.39
Union City Family Support Center	1,253.76
Union City Historical Society and Museum	1,123.16
Union City Little League Union City Public Library	4,963.00 3,730.01
Union City Senior Center Cooperative, Inc.	3,698.70
Union City Volunteer Fire Company	5,208.42
United Way of Erie County	28,903.84
Urban Erie Community Development Corporation	992.59
Veterans Miracle Center Erie	6,303.89
Villa Maria Academy	18,164.58
Visiting Nurse Association of Erie County (VNA)	2,057.64
Voices For Independence	2,309.08
Warming Center at MHA - Mental Health Association of Northwestern Pa.	3,207.61
Wayside Presbyterian Church	90,075.05
WCTL-FM / Inspiration Time, Inc.	35,404.90
Wellfit Incorporated	2,439.69
Wesley United Methodist Church	23,466.83
West County Paramedic Association	208.96
Winds of Change	120.16
WLD Ranch Welves Club of Frie	14,854.45
Wolves Club of Erie Women's Care Center of Erie County	731.37
Women's Care Center of Erie County WQLN Public Media	69,641.42 38,149.03
YMCA of Corry	21,247.76
YMCA of Greater Erie	27,801.26
Young Artists Debut Orchestra (YADO)	6,948.19

Young People's Chorus of Erie Youth Leadership Institute of Erie Grand Total 57,128.82 966.45 4,427,877.41